
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                  Ryan Zimpel Memorial Cross Country Course - Hosted by Boscobel HS
                                         Boscobel, Wisconsin
                                          October 26, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                      Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ========================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 7932  Christian Patzka          Sr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    16:17.0  5:15  i 
      2    2 7751  Nick Connolly             Jr  Iowa-Grant                     16:43.6  5:24  t 
      3    3 7848  Elias Ritzke              Sr  Poynette                       16:52.7  5:26  i 
      4    4 7917  Jacob Reichmann           Sr  Wauzeka-Steuben                17:05.2  5:30  i 
      5    5 7747  Mason Aide                Fr  Iowa-Grant                     17:06.1  5:31  t 
      6    6 7728  Ian Barry                 Sr  Fennimore                      17:09.9  5:32  i 
      7    7 7682  Levi Glasbrenner          So  Boscobel                       17:19.6  5:35  t 
      8      7891  Niko Karavergos           Jr  Shullsburg                     17:30.6  5:39  i 
      9    8 7706  George West               Fr  Darlington                     17:38.0  5:41    
     10    9 7679  Evan Belz                 Jr  Boscobel                       17:40.7  5:42  t 
     11   10 7702  Rhett Reuter              So  Darlington                     17:43.4  5:43    
     12   11 7929  Zach Bauman               Sr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    17:43.5  5:43    
     13   12 7703  Willie Riechers           Sr  Darlington                     17:44.5  5:43    
     14   13 7680  Ben Bohringer             So  Boscobel                       17:48.6  5:44  t 
     15   14 7846  Tucker Johnson            So  Poynette                       17:49.9  5:45    
     16   15 7749  Jesse Buroker             Sr  Iowa-Grant                     17:55.0  5:46  t 
     17   16 7849  Trent Sickenberger        So  Poynette                       18:03.2  5:49    
     18   17 7817  Zander Wilson             So  Parkview                       18:06.0  5:50    
     19   18 7931  Weston Parman             So  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    18:14.5  5:53    
     20   19 7684  Blake Sander              Jr  Boscobel                       18:16.8  5:54  t 
     21   20 7873  Jonah Dennis              So  Riverdale                      18:20.2  5:55    
     22   21 7858  Brad Hoffman              Jr  River Ridge                    18:20.8  5:55    
     23   22 7681  Mitchell Davis            Sr  Boscobel                       18:21.1  5:55  t 
     24   23 7859  Brett Kerscher            Jr  River Ridge                    18:23.8  5:56    
     25   24 7828  Troy Nickels              Sr  Pecatonica/Argyle              18:25.2  5:56    
     26   25 7700  Christian Gutierrez       Jr  Darlington                     18:26.3  5:57    
     27   26 7738  Kyle Mudler               Jr  Fennimore                      18:26.6  5:57    
     28   27 7771  Hunter Moore              Jr  Lancaster                      18:27.9  5:57    
     29   28 7657  Jordan Wilder             So  Belleville                     18:29.1  5:57    
     30   29 7755  Colin Steffl              Sr  Iowa-Grant                     18:30.4  5:58  t 
     31   30 7773  Owen Yoose                Jr  Lancaster                      18:33.8  5:59    
     32   31 7638  Gage Roth                 Fr  Albany                         18:37.2  6:00    
     33   32 7640  Jesse Schwartz            So  Albany                         18:37.6  6:00    
     34      7905  John Marsland             Jr  St. Ambrose Academy            18:42.8  6:02    
     35   33 7733  Jayden Glasbrenner        Fr  Fennimore                      18:43.2  6:02    
     36   34 7752  Kruz Kitelinger           Sr  Iowa-Grant                     18:44.3  6:02  t 
     37   35 7683  David Martinez            Sr  Boscobel                       18:45.7  6:03  t 
     38   36 7842  Trent Chadwick            So  Poynette                       18:46.4  6:03    
     39   37 7825  Payton Flannery           Sr  Pecatonica/Argyle              18:47.9  6:04    
     40   38 7784  Keltin Stakston           Sr  Madison Country Day Co-op      18:48.8  6:04    
     41   39 7767  Matthew Crosby            Sr  Lancaster                      18:50.6  6:04    
     42   40 7914  Zach Martin               Jr  Wauzeka-Steuben                18:53.2  6:05    
     43   41 7875  Dakota Knoble             Jr  Riverdale                      18:53.8  6:05    
     44   42 7831  David Tisch               Jr  Pecatonica/Argyle              18:57.0  6:06    
     45   43 7770  Zach Mendis               Jr  Lancaster                      19:00.2  6:07    
     46   44 7701  Cashton Hauser            So  Darlington                     19:00.3  6:08    
     47   45 7847  Quentin Pinheiro          Sr  Poynette                       19:03.5  6:09    
     48   46 7753  Owen Laufenberg           Fr  Iowa-Grant                     19:06.8  6:10  t 
     49   47 7920  Reed Stenner              Jr  Wauzeka-Steuben                19:11.6  6:11    
     50   48 7844  Adam Hehl                 Jr  Poynette                       19:12.3  6:11    
     51   49 7655  Matthew Loshaw            So  Belleville                     19:14.8  6:12    
     52   50 7862  Zach Zimmer               Sr  River Ridge                    19:15.7  6:12    
     53   51 7878  Nicholas Spiller          Fr  Riverdale                      19:16.6  6:13    
     54   52 7919  Christopher Reising       Sr  Wauzeka-Steuben                19:17.4  6:13    
     55   53 7916  Isaac Reichmann           So  Wauzeka-Steuben                19:19.2  6:14    
     56   54 7810  Avery Crane               Jr  Parkview                       19:19.7  6:14    
     57   55 7850  Cash Stewart              So  Poynette                       19:27.3  6:16    
     58   56 7699  David Bautista            Fr  Darlington                     19:28.6  6:17    
     59      7666  Zachary Mester            Sr  Belmont                        19:33.1  6:18    
     60   57 7705  Caleb Weaver              Jr  Darlington                     19:35.1  6:19    
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     61   58 7780  Ben Marthaler             Jr  Madison Country Day Co-op      19:37.5  6:19    
     62   59 7876  Ashton Meiss              Fr  Riverdale                      19:38.2  6:20    
     63   60 7815  Kolton Smith              Fr  Parkview                       19:41.8  6:21    
     64      7904  Nick Gonnering            Fr  St. Ambrose Academy            19:41.9  6:21    
     65   61 7768  RJ Hutchcroft             So  Lancaster                      19:45.3  6:22    
     66   62 7650  Sean Campbell             Sr  Belleville                     19:46.1  6:22    
     67   63 7918  Jonah Reichmann           So  Wauzeka-Steuben                19:46.8  6:22    
     68   64 7634  Owen Baertschi            Jr  Albany                         19:55.7  6:25    
     69   65 7927  Cody Amble                Sr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    19:55.9  6:25    
     70   66 7736  Trenten Klais             Sr  Fennimore                      19:58.3  6:26    
     71   67 7729  Luiz Bonilla              So  Fennimore                      19:58.6  6:26    
     72   68 7829  Brady Penniston           So  Pecatonica/Argyle              20:00.3  6:27    
     73   69 7933  Andrew Pietrzykowski      Fr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    20:02.4  6:28    
     74   70 7826  Chevy Hughes              Sr  Pecatonica/Argyle              20:04.4  6:28    
     75   71 7686  Parker Steele             So  Boscobel                       20:04.7  6:28  t 
     76   72 7782  Paul Petzold              Jr  Madison Country Day Co-op      20:07.1  6:29    
     77   73 7811  Ben Jackson               Jr  Parkview                       20:10.6  6:30    
     78   74 7930  Aaron Meier               Sr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    20:12.5  6:31    
     79   75 7861  Sam White                 Jr  River Ridge                    20:15.8  6:32    
     80      7667  Tyler Simmons             So  Belmont                        20:18.9  6:33    
     81   76 7856  Kyle Adrian               Jr  River Ridge                    20:19.8  6:33    
     82   77 7635  Brian Cid                 Fr  Albany                         20:20.2  6:33    
     83   78 7754  Nic Pennekamp             Jr  Iowa-Grant                     20:23.6  6:34  t 
     84      7892  Garrett Ray               Fr  Shullsburg                     20:29.9  6:36    
     85   79 7857  Bryly Clark               Sr  River Ridge                    20:31.0  6:37    
     86   80 7651  Julian Fullbright         Sr  Belleville                     20:36.2  6:38    
     87   81 7874  Jackson Kinney            Jr  Riverdale                      20:37.7  6:39    
     88   82 7913  Nate Martin               Jr  Wauzeka-Steuben                20:38.9  6:39    
     89   83 7734  Dominic Helms             Fr  Fennimore                      20:39.3  6:39    
     90   84 7781  Kenton Nagle              So  Madison Country Day Co-op      20:50.7  6:43    
     91   85 7816  Anthony Terrones          Sr  Parkview                       20:51.6  6:43    
     92   86 7934  Seth Sullivan             Sr  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    20:51.8  6:43    
     93   87 7860  Ryan West                 Sr  River Ridge                    20:54.5  6:44    
     94   88 7827  Nathan Nickels            So  Pecatonica/Argyle              20:54.6  6:44    
     95   89 7779  Sawyer Herbst             So  Madison Country Day Co-op      21:00.8  6:46    
     96   90 7766  Remington Bontreger       Jr  Lancaster                      21:01.7  6:47    
     97   91 7783  Nicholas Rusch            Sr  Madison Country Day Co-op      21:07.8  6:49    
     98   92 7654  Carson Heller             So  Belleville                     21:15.3  6:51    
     99   93 7772  Logan Smith               Jr  Lancaster                      21:15.6  6:51    
    100   94 7637  Nathaniel Ross            Sr  Albany                         21:22.2  6:53    
    101   95 7658  Alan Woller               Sr  Belleville                     21:25.3  6:54    
    102   96 7877  Andrew Richardson         Sr  Riverdale                      21:31.7  6:56    
    103   97 7718  Zach Yaktin               Fr  De Soto                        21:32.2  6:56    
    104      7664  Tristen Gilbertson        Sr  Belmont                        21:33.6  6:57    
    105   98 7737  Tec McLimans              8   Fennimore                      21:37.1  6:58    
    106   99 7830  Caden Stoeger             Fr  Pecatonica/Argyle              21:40.8  6:59    
    107  100 7652  Brandon Graves            Sr  Belleville                     21:43.0  7:00    
    108  101 7714  Vin Buchner               Jr  De Soto                        21:46.9  7:01    
    109  102 7716  Tore Nilsson              Jr  De Soto                        21:47.4  7:01    
    110  103 7717  Tanner Pedretti           So  De Soto                        21:47.4  7:01    
    111  104 7636  Andy Gertsch              So  Albany                         21:48.6  7:02    
    112      7893  Luke Unbehaun             So  Shullsburg                     22:09.6  7:08    
    113  105 7785  Carter Truit              Fr  Madison Country Day Co-op      22:13.1  7:10    
    114      7890  Jack Charles              Jr  Shullsburg                     22:14.1  7:10    
    115  106 7812  Rusty Klitzman            Fr  Parkview                       23:07.3  7:27    
    116      7885  Al Rewey                  So  Seneca                         23:08.1  7:27    
    117      7689  Dylan DuVall              Sr  Cassville                      23:11.3  7:28    
    118  107 7715  Drake Kumlin              So  De Soto                        23:13.2  7:29    
    119  108 7797  Carlos Lopez              Sr  North Crawford                 23:20.2  7:31    
    120  109 7813  Grant McMahon             Sr  Parkview                       23:50.4  7:41    
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    121  110 7802  Cordel Tyler              Jr  North Crawford                 23:54.0  7:42    
    122  111 7881  Mason Werthwein           So  Riverdale                      23:57.4  7:43    
    123  112 7633  Tyler Anderson            So  Albany                         24:33.2  7:55    
    124      7690  Lucas Landeta             Sr  Cassville                      24:36.2  7:56    
    125  113 7804  Sven Vale                 Sr  North Crawford                 25:59.6  8:22    
    126      7884  Kolton Chambers           Sr  Seneca                         26:31.3  8:33    
    127  114 7800  Wyatt Sanders             So  North Crawford                 27:46.4  8:57    
    128  115 7796  Dylan Heisz               Sr  North Crawford                 27:47.8  8:57    
    129  116 7795  Nassim Boukraa            Sr  North Crawford                 28:04.0  9:03    
    130  117 7799  Ping Pompim               Sr  North Crawford                 29:57.8  9:39    
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       1.    70  Boscobel                                   (17:53.4  89:26.8 1:01.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Levi Glasbrenner          So 17:19.6
       2      9  Evan Belz                 Jr 17:40.7
       3     13  Ben Bohringer             So 17:48.6
       4     19  Blake Sander              Jr 18:16.8
       5     22  Mitchell Davis            Sr 18:21.1
       6   ( 35) David Martinez            Sr 18:45.7
       7   ( 71) Parker Steele             So 20:04.7

       2.    85  Iowa-Grant                                 (17:47.9  88:59.4 2:00.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Nick Connolly             Jr 16:43.6
       2      5  Mason Aide                Fr 17:06.1
       3     15  Jesse Buroker             Sr 17:55.0
       4     29  Colin Steffl              Sr 18:30.4
       5     34  Kruz Kitelinger           Sr 18:44.3
       6   ( 46) Owen Laufenberg           Fr 19:06.8
       7   ( 78) Nic Pennekamp             Jr 20:23.6

       3.    99  Darlington                                 (18:06.5  90:32.5 1:22.3)
     ====================================================
       1      8  George West               Fr 17:38.0
       2     10  Rhett Reuter              So 17:43.4
       3     12  Willie Riechers           Sr 17:44.5
       4     25  Christian Gutierrez       Jr 18:26.3
       5     44  Cashton Hauser            So 19:00.3
       6   ( 56) David Bautista            Fr 19:28.6
       7   ( 57) Caleb Weaver              Jr 19:35.1

       4.   114  Poynette                                   (18:07.2  90:35.7 2:10.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Elias Ritzke              Sr 16:52.7
       2     14  Tucker Johnson            So 17:49.9
       3     16  Trent Sickenberger        So 18:03.2
       4     36  Trent Chadwick            So 18:46.4
       5     45  Quentin Pinheiro          Sr 19:03.5
       6   ( 48) Adam Hehl                 Jr 19:12.3
       7   ( 55) Cash Stewart              So 19:27.3

       5.   164  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (18:26.7  92:13.3 3:45.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Christian Patzka          Sr 16:17.0
       2     11  Zach Bauman               Sr 17:43.5
       3     18  Weston Parman             So 18:14.5
       4     65  Cody Amble                Sr 19:55.9
       5     69  Andrew Pietrzykowski      Fr 20:02.4
       6   ( 74) Aaron Meier               Sr 20:12.5
       7   ( 86) Seth Sullivan             Sr 20:51.8

       6.   196  Wauzeka-Steuben                            (18:45.4  93:46.6 2:14.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Jacob Reichmann           Sr 17:05.2
       2     40  Zach Martin               Jr 18:53.2
       3     47  Reed Stenner              Jr 19:11.6
       4     52  Christopher Reising       Sr 19:17.4
       5     53  Isaac Reichmann           So 19:19.2
       6   ( 63) Jonah Reichmann           So 19:46.8
       7   ( 82) Nate Martin               Jr 20:38.9
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       7.   198  Fennimore                                  (18:51.4  94:16.6 2:48.7)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Ian Barry                 Sr 17:09.9
       2     26  Kyle Mudler               Jr 18:26.6
       3     33  Jayden Glasbrenner        Fr 18:43.2
       4     66  Trenten Klais             Sr 19:58.3
       5     67  Luiz Bonilla              So 19:58.6
       6   ( 83) Dominic Helms             Fr 20:39.3
       7   ( 98) Tec McLimans              8  21:37.1

       8.   200  Lancaster                                  (18:55.6  94:37.8 1:17.4)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Hunter Moore              Jr 18:27.9
       2     30  Owen Yoose                Jr 18:33.8
       3     39  Matthew Crosby            Sr 18:50.6
       4     43  Zach Mendis               Jr 19:00.2
       5     61  RJ Hutchcroft             So 19:45.3
       6   ( 90) Remington Bontreger       Jr 21:01.7
       7   ( 93) Logan Smith               Jr 21:15.6

       9.   241  Pecatonica/Argyle                          (19:15.0  96:14.8 1:39.2)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Troy Nickels              Sr 18:25.2
       2     37  Payton Flannery           Sr 18:47.9
       3     42  David Tisch               Jr 18:57.0
       4     68  Brady Penniston           So 20:00.3
       5     70  Chevy Hughes              Sr 20:04.4
       6   ( 88) Nathan Nickels            So 20:54.6
       7   ( 99) Caden Stoeger             Fr 21:40.8

      10.   245  River Ridge                                (19:19.2  96:35.9 1:59.0)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Brad Hoffman              Jr 18:20.8
       2     23  Brett Kerscher            Jr 18:23.8
       3     50  Zach Zimmer               Sr 19:15.7
       4     75  Sam White                 Jr 20:15.8
       5     76  Kyle Adrian               Jr 20:19.8
       6   ( 79) Bryly Clark               Sr 20:31.0
       7   ( 87) Ryan West                 Sr 20:54.5

      11.   252  Riverdale                                  (19:21.3  96:46.5 2:17.5)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Jonah Dennis              So 18:20.2
       2     41  Dakota Knoble             Jr 18:53.8
       3     51  Nicholas Spiller          Fr 19:16.6
       4     59  Ashton Meiss              Fr 19:38.2
       5     81  Jackson Kinney            Jr 20:37.7
       6   ( 96) Andrew Richardson         Sr 21:31.7
       7   (111) Mason Werthwein           So 23:57.4

      12.   289  Parkview                                   (19:38.0  98:09.7 2:45.6)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Zander Wilson             So 18:06.0
       2     54  Avery Crane               Jr 19:19.7
       3     60  Kolton Smith              Fr 19:41.8
       4     73  Ben Jackson               Jr 20:10.6
       5     85  Anthony Terrones          Sr 20:51.6
       6   (106) Rusty Klitzman            Fr 23:07.3
       7   (109) Grant McMahon             Sr 23:50.4
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      13.   298  Albany                                     (19:46.6  98:52.9 2:45.0)
     ====================================================
       1     31  Gage Roth                 Fr 18:37.2
       2     32  Jesse Schwartz            So 18:37.6
       3     64  Owen Baertschi            Jr 19:55.7
       4     77  Brian Cid                 Fr 20:20.2
       5     94  Nathaniel Ross            Sr 21:22.2
       6   (104) Andy Gertsch              So 21:48.6
       7   (112) Tyler Anderson            So 24:33.2

      14.   311  Belleville                                 (19:52.3  99:21.5 2:46.2)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Jordan Wilder             So 18:29.1
       2     49  Matthew Loshaw            So 19:14.8
       3     62  Sean Campbell             Sr 19:46.1
       4     80  Julian Fullbright         Sr 20:36.2
       5     92  Carson Heller             So 21:15.3
       6   ( 95) Alan Woller               Sr 21:25.3
       7   (100) Brandon Graves            Sr 21:43.0

      15.   341  Madison Country Day Co-op                  (20:05.0  100:24.9 2:12.0)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Keltin Stakston           Sr 18:48.8
       2     58  Ben Marthaler             Jr 19:37.5
       3     72  Paul Petzold              Jr 20:07.1
       4     84  Kenton Nagle              So 20:50.7
       5     89  Sawyer Herbst             So 21:00.8
       6   ( 91) Nicholas Rusch            Sr 21:07.8
       7   (105) Carter Truit              Fr 22:13.1

      16.   510  De Soto                                    (22:01.5  110:07.1 1:41.0)
     ====================================================
       1     97  Zach Yaktin               Fr 21:32.2
       2    101  Vin Buchner               Jr 21:46.9
       3    102  Tore Nilsson              Jr 21:47.4
       4    103  Tanner Pedretti           So 21:47.4
       5    107  Drake Kumlin              So 23:13.2

      17.   560  North Crawford                             (25:45.6  128:48.0 4:27.6)
     ====================================================
       1    108  Carlos Lopez              Sr 23:20.2
       2    110  Cordel Tyler              Jr 23:54.0
       3    113  Sven Vale                 Sr 25:59.6
       4    114  Wyatt Sanders             So 27:46.4
       5    115  Dylan Heisz               Sr 27:47.8
       6   (116) Nassim Boukraa            Sr 28:04.0
       7   (117) Ping Pompim               Sr 29:57.8


